AUG 1 1 2004



Attorney Docket Number 61277-60021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Giacomo Bolis Gustav Hagström Jürgen Hoffmann Thorsten Wasmuth	Name: ALSTOM Technology Ltd	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	Address: <u>Brown Boveri Strasse 7</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	CH-5400 Baden	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Country (if other than USA): Switzerland	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name		
[ ] Other:		
Execution Date: <u>July 27, 2004; June 18, 2004; June 21, 2004; July 12, 2004</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/860,328	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	[]Yes [X]No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
COLLIER SHANNON SCOTT, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
3050 K Street, NW, Suite 400	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
Washington, D.C. 20007	8. Deposit account number: 03-2469	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	1 0 7 11.	
Seth A. Watkins 47,169  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	August 11, 2004  Date	
	Dute	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with requirements and the second states of the United States Paten P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, VA 223  Mail documents to be recorded with requirements and the second states of the United States Paten P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, VA 223	ordation Services It and Trademark Office 50	

08/13 01 FC

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015672 FRAME: 0057** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Giacomo BOLIS, a citizen of Switzerland with an address at Neudorfstrasse 23, CH-8050 Zürich, Switzerland, Gustav HAGSTRÖM, a citizen of Finland with an address at Kirchweg 56, CH-5415 Nussbaumen, Switzerland, Jürgen HOFFMANN, a citizen of Germany with an address at Huebacherstrasse 17, CH-5417 Untersiggenthal, Switzerland, and Thorsten WASMUTH, a citizen of Germany with an address at Islerenstrasse 20, CH-8964 Rudolfstetten, Switzerland, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACHIEVING POWER AUGMENTATION IN GAS TURBINES USING WET COMPRESSION for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- M which is executed on even date herewith
- ☑ which is identified by Collier Shannon Scott, PLLC docket no. 61277-60021
- M which was filed in the United States on June 4, 2004 as application no. 10/860,328.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM Technology Ltd, a company of Switzerland having a place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 7, CH-5400 Baden, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

2004-03-27	9. Boli
Date	Giacomo BOLIS
	, 2004, before me appeared Giacomo BOLIS, to me nofithat name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, se act and deed.

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015672 FRAME: 0058

	- $N$ $N$ $-$	
2004-06-18	Cont Month	
Date	Gustav HAGSTRÖM	
On this, day of, 2004, before me appeared Gustav HAGSTRÖM, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
2004-06-18 Date	Witness Enger	
2004 - 06 - 21 Date	Jürgen HOFFMANN	
On this 2d day of 1000, 2004, before me appeared Jürgen HOFFMANN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
2004-06-21 Date	Witness Yvonne Egger	
2004-07-12 Date	Thorsten WASMUTH	
On this 12 day of 1, 2004, before me appeared Thorsten WASMUTH, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
2004-07-12 Date	Witness Yvonne Egger	

**RECORDED: 08/11/2004**